Electronic Components
Metallized Polypropylene
Film Capacitors
F862 Series for Harsh Environmental Conditions
Class X2, 310 VAC
Applications
Across-the-line EMI filtering and connection in series with the mains
for high stability grade applications in severe ambient conditions:

Insulation resistance Rins or time constant τ = CR. Rins: ≥ 50% of initial limit.
Maximum Values at +23°C
Minimum Values Between Terminals
C > 0.33 µF ≥ 10,000 MΩ-µF
Temperature Humidity Bias (THB)
Dimensions Table
Capacitance Value
(µF)
Box Code
Maximum Dimensions in mm Lead Spacing
p
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Part Number
B H L
0.1 BK 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 400 F862BK104(1)310(2)
0.15 BK 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 400 F862BK154(1)310(2)
0.22 BP 8.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 400 F862BP224(1)310(2)
0.33 BS 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 400 F862BS334(1)310(2)
0.39 BS 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 400 F862BS394(1)310(2)
0.47 BY 11.0 19.0 18.0 15.0 400 F862BY474(1)310(2)
0.56 BZ 12.0 20.0 18.0 15.0 400 F862BZ564(1)310(2)
0.15 DB 6.0 14.5 26.0 22.5 200 F862DB154(1)310(2)
0.22 DI 7.0 16.0 26.0 22.5 200 F862DI224(1)310(2)
0.33 DJ 8.5 17.0 26.0 22.5 200 F862DJ334(1)310(2)
0.39 DJ 8.5 17.0 26.0 22.5 200 F862DJ394(1)310(2)
0.47 DO 10.0 18.5 26.0 22.5 200 F862DO474(1)310(2)
0.56 DO 10.0 18.5 26.0 22.5 200 F862DO564(1)310(2)
0.68 DP 11.0 20.0 26.0 22.5 200 F862DP684(1)310(2)
0.82 DP 11.0 20.0 26.0 22.5 200 F862DP824(1)310(2)
1.0 DU 13.0 22.0 26.0 22.5 200 F862DU105(1)310(2)
1.2 DU 13.0 22.0 26.0 22.5 200 F862DU125(1)310(2)
1.0 FC 11.0 20.0 31.5 27.5 150 F862FC105(1)310(2)
1.5 FI 13.0 25.0 31.5 27.5 150 F862FI155(1)310(2)
2.2 FN 14.0 28.0 31.5 27.5 150 F862FN225(1)310(2)
3.3 FS 19.0 29.0 31.5 27.5 150 F862FS335(1)310(2)
4.7 FY 22.0 37.0 31.5 27.5 150 F862FY475(1)310(2)
(1) M = ±20%, K = ±10%
(2) Insert lead and packaging code. See table for available options.